



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5290 of 2025
and
C.M.P.No.26586 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 01.12.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

C.R.P.No.5290 of 2025
and
C.M.P.No.26586 of 2025

1.M.Seshachalam
2.M.Ulaganathan
3.Uma Parvathi

...Petitioners

Vs.

E.Durai Gramani

... Respondent

For Petitioners : Mr.D.Murthy
For Respondent : Mr.Y.Jyothish Chander

ORDER

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, post on
15.12.2025.



C.R.P.No.5290 of 2025

and

C.M.P.No.26586 of 2025

WEB COPY

2. Interim order already granted by this Court on 03.11.2025, is

extended till then.

01.12.2025

ep

S.SOUNTHAR, J.

ep

To

The Additional District Munsif,
Kancheepuram.

C.R.P.No.5290 of 2025

and

C.M.P.No.26586 of 2025

2/3



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5290 of 2025
and
C.M.P.No.26586 of 2025

01.12.2025