



WEB COPY

CRP No. 5290 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 17-03-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE T.V.THAMILSELVI

CRP No. 5290 of 2025 & CMP.No.26586 of 2025

1. M.Seshachalam
S/o.Mahadeva Naicker, Rest.at. No.19,
Mariamman Koil Street, Padunalle Village,
Kammavarpalayam Post, Kancheepuram Tk
and Dist.
2. M.Ulaganathan
S/o.Mahadeva Naicker, Rest.at. No.19,
Mariamman Koil Street, Padunalle Village,
Kammavarpalayam Post, Kancheepuram Tk
and Dist.
3. Uma Parvathi
W/o.Late Boopathy Naicker, Rest.at. No.19,
Mariamman Koil Street, Padunalle Village,
Kammavarpalayam Post, Kancheepuram Tk
and Dist.

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

E.Durai Gramani
S/o.Ekambara Gramani, No.20 Mariamman Koil
Street, Padunalle Village, Kammavarpalayam Post,
Kancheepuram Tk and Dist.

..Respondent(s)

Prayer : Civil Revision Petition filed under Article 227 of Constitution of India to set aside the impugned fair and decretal order passed in IA.No.4 of 2024 in OS.No.152 of 2017 dated 19-08-2024 on the file of the Addl.Dist.Munsif Court at Kancheepuram and allow the CRP.



T.V.THAMILSELVI, J.

vrc

WEB COPY

For Petitioner(s): Mr.D.Murthy

For Respondent(s): Mr.Y.Jyothish chander

ORDER

Respondent's arguments heard. For petitioners' arguments, post on 01.04.2026.

2. The interim Order, already granted by this Court on 03.11.2025, is extended till then.

17-03-2026

vrc

To

The Additional District Munsif,
Kancheepuram.

CRP No. 5290 of 2025